

# Santee School District

# SCHOOLS

Cajon Park Carlton Hills Carlton Oaks Chet F. Harritt STEAM Hill Creek Pepper Drive PRIDE Academy at Prospect Avenue Rio Seco Sycamore Canyon Alternative Success Program

# NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING of the BOARD OF EDUCATION

In response to the Governor's Order regarding COVID-19, written notice is hereby given in accordance with Government Code Section 54956 that the following special meeting of the Board of Education of the Santee School District will be conducted <u>virtually</u>.

**DATE:** Saturday, March 27, 2021 **TIME**: 11:30 a.m.

\_\_\_\_\_

In response to the Governor's Order regarding COVID-19, written notice is hereby given in accordance with Government Code Section 54956 that the following special meeting of the Board of Education of the Santee School District will be conducted virtually.

# FOR PUBLIC COMMENT

Click here to submit a public comment.

#### TO JOIN THE MEETING

This s a Closed Session meeting.

PUBLIC COMMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED BY SATURDAY, MARCH 27, AT 10:30 AM

The business transacted at the meeting shall be limited to the following:

## A. CALL TO ORDER

#### B. PUBLIC COMMUNICATION

During this time, the meeting facilitator will address public comments, submitted prior to the deadline, about any item not on this special meeting agenda. The Board has a policy limiting any speaker to five minutes.

#### C. CLOSED SESSION

1.

Conference with Labor Negotiator (Gov't. Code § 54957.6)	
Purpose:	Negotiations
Agency Negotiators:	Dr. Kristin Baranski, Superintendent
Employee Organizations:	Santee Teachers Association (STA); and Classified School Employees Association (CSEA)

## D. RECONVENE TO PUBLIC SESSION

## E. ADJOURNMENT

Please Note: Santee School District complies with the American with Disabilities Act. If you require reasonable accommodations, including alternate formats for this meeting, please contact the Superintendent's Office at (619) 258-2304, with reasonable time, prior to the meeting.

BOARD OF EDUCATION · Dustin Burns, Dianne El-Hajj, Ken Fox, Elana Levens-Craig, Barbara Ryan DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENT · Kristin Baranski, Ed.D.